
Exploded Views and Parts List

1. Main
Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

1 2 WF0004 DC97-16703A ASSY FRAME; ARNO,WF1124ZAC SA 1

2 2 WU5151 DC97-16645A ASSY PUMP DRAIN; ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF SA 1

3 1 WF0009 DC90-11687A ASSY FRONT; ARNO,WF1124XAC/XEF SNA 1

4 1 WR0005 DC90-06007A ASSY DRAWER; ARNO PJT,WF1124ZAC/XEF SNA 1

4-1 2 WR0008 DC97-16643A ASSY HOUSING DRAWER;
ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SA 1

4-2 2 WR0005 DC97-16696A ASSY DRAWER; ARNO,WF1124ZAC SA 1

5 1 WC0016 DC90-06605A ASSY PANEL CONTROL;
ARNO,WF1124XBC/XEF

SNA 1

5-1 2 WZ0025 DC92-00676A ASSY PCB SUB;
ARNO,WF1124XBC,12KG,230V/50

SA 1

6 1 WT0008 DC90-06017A ASSY TUB FRONT; ARNO
PJT,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SNA 1

7 2 WJ5077 DC60-40146A BOLT-SPANER; CR,T2.5,OD36,- SA 1

Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved. 1

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE A




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.1. Frame & Cover Parts

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

1 2 WF0002 DC97-16695A ASSY COVER BACK; ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF SA 1

2 1 WF0003 DC90-06006A ASSY COVER TOP; ARNO
PJT,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SNA 1

2-1 2 WX0531 6009-001476 SCREW-HEX;
HEX,+,M5,L10,Ni-Zn(WHT),SWRCH1

SA 2

2-2 2 WF0003 DC97-16691A ASSY COVER TOP;
ARNO,WF1124,WOOD+ABS,595*

SA 1

3 2 WJ5109 DC97-14653C ASSY FIXER TUB; SCOUT,WF0804Y8E/XEF SA 4

4 2 DC29-00015G FILTER EMI; LFT-215G,250V,15,53*53*97,50/ SA 1

5 2 WF0008 DC97-16692A ASSY FRAME PLATE(U);
ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SA 1

5-1 3 WF0088 DC61-03081A FRAME-PLATE(U); ARNO-PJT,GI-SGCC,T1.2 SA 1

6 2 WF0102 DC61-03099A SPRING ETC-HANGER;
ARNO,HSWR-SWRH,CD3.5,I

SA 2

7 2 WF0004 DC97-16703A ASSY FRAME; ARNO,WF1124ZAC SA 1

Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved. 3

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE B




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.2. Assy Tub&Drum

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

1 1 WT0008 DC90-06017A ASSY TUB FRONT; ARNO
PJT,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SNA 1

1-1 2 WD0067 DC64-02684A DOOR-DIAPHRAGM;
ARNO-PJT,EPDM,T2.0,GRY,WA

SA 1

1-2 2 DC65-00021A CLAMPER HOSE-JOINT; HEBA
PJT,HSWR,-,ID74/

SNA 1

1-3 2 WB5214 DC66-00343K DAMPER-SHOCK;
GE24"-PJT,PP,60N,W24,L127,B

SA 2

1-4 2 WJ5013 DC97-14263A ASSY BOLT;
HEBA-PJT,MOTOR/BOLT(M8)+WASHER

SA 7

1-5 2 WJ0002 DC97-14618A ASSY CLAMP DIAPHRAGM;
WF8804DP,OD2.0/L243

SA 1

1-6 2 WT0004 DC97-16628A ASSY SEMI TUB FRONT;
ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SA 1

1-6-1 3 WT0042 DC61-03100A TUB-FRONT; ARNO
PJT,FRPP,ID544,OD550,NTR

SNA 1

6 Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE C




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.3. Assy Frame Front&Door

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

0 1 WF0009 DC90-11687A ASSY FRONT; ARNO,WF1124XAC/XEF SNA 1

1 2 WJ0008 DC91-12078D ASSY WIRE DIAPHRAGM; HEBA-PJT,-,-,-,-,- SA 1

2 2 WF0005 DC97-16631L ASSY FRAME FRONT;
ARNO,WF1124XAC/XEU

SA 1

2-1 3 6002-001435 SCREW-TAPPING; TH,+,2,M4,L12,PASS,STS430 SNA 2

2-2 3 WX0534 6009-001522 SCREW-HEX; HEX,+,-,M5,L16,PASS,STS430,FP, SA 2

2-3 3 WI0248 DC61-01917A GUIDE-FILTER; WF8804DP,HIPS,T2.5,W149.2,L SA 1

2-4 3 WP0101 DC61-01919A BRACKET-HINGE;
WF8804DP,GI-SGCC,T1.4,W30,

SA 1

2-5 3 WF0128 DC61-02577A GUIDE-FRAME FRONT;
WF0800NCE,POM,T2.0,W10

SA 4

2-6 3 WF0082 DC61-03094D FRAME-FRONT; WF1124XAC,EGI-SECC,DA
WHITE,

SA 1

2-7 3 WI0167 DC63-00854A COVER-FILTER;
WF8804DP,ABS,T2.0,W150.7,L1

SA 1

10 Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE D




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.4. Assy Panel Control

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

0 1 WC0016 DC90-06605A ASSY PANEL CONTROL;
ARNO,WF1124XBC/XEF

SNA 1

1 2 WX0427 6002-000445 SCREW-TAPPING; TH,+,2,M4,L18,PASS,STS304 SA 2

2 2 WX0441 6002-000520 SCREW-TAPPING;
TH,+,-,2,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),S

SA 3

3 2 WX0622 6002-001306 SCREW-TAPPING;
TH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(WHT),SWR

SA 4

4 2 WZ0025 DC92-00676A ASSY PCB SUB;
ARNO,WF1124XBC,12KG,230V/50

SA 1

6 2 WC0009 DC97-16996A ASSY KNOB ENCODER;
BAIKAL-PJT,WF702Y4BKWD

SA 1

6-1 3 WC0101 DC64-01927B KNOB-ENCODER;
WF702Y4BKWQ/LP,ABS,T2.5,W49

SNA 1

6-2 3 WC0077 DC64-02800A DECORATION-ENCODER;
BAIKAL-PJT,ABS,T2.5,N

SNA 1

12 Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE E




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.5. Assy Drawer

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

0 1 WR0005 DC90-06007A ASSY DRAWER; ARNO PJT,WF1124ZAC/XEF SNA 1

1 2 WX0494 6003-000226 SCREW-TAPTYPE;
TH,+,-,S,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),SW

SC 2

2 2 WR0008 DC97-16643A ASSY HOUSING DRAWER;
ARNO,WF1124ZAC/XEF

SA 1

2-1 3 WR0039 DC61-03085A HOUSING-DRAWER(L);
ARNO-PJT,PP,T1.8,NTR

SNA 1

2-2 3 WE5152 DC62-00024M VALVE-WATER; V7-PJT,NYLON,2WAY,MAX
10BAR,

SC 1

2-3 3 DC65-00008A CLAMPER HOSE;
SEW-DR605,SK5,-,-,YEL,ID14.

SNA 2

2-4 3 WH5267 DC67-00051B HOSE-DRAWER;
Q1636GW/XEU,EPDM,ID9.0,OD14.

SA 0

2-5 3 DC67-00327A CAP-DRAWER HOOK;
HEBA-PJT,EPDM,T1.1,W13.9

SNA 1

14 Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE F




Exploded Views and Parts List

1.6. Small Parts

Exploded View

Parts List

No. Lvl. Loc. Material Code Description & Specification SNA Qty.

1 2 WI0293 DC61-01736A HOLDER-WIRE;
SEW-HKR149ATA,PA,128,NEW-K4

SA 1

2 2 WI0293 DC61-40083A HOLDER-WIRE;
DAWH-3ND,PA,NTR(PI25)/NYLON6

SNA 1

3 2 DC61-00133A CLAMPER HOSE-FIX; P1291,PP,ID24.5,OD29.5, SNA 1

4 2 DC61-00118A CLAMPER HOSE-FIX; P1291,PA66,ID27,OD30 SNA 1

5 2 DC61-02879A HOLDER-WIRE;
WF8804CPA,PA,L58.6,NATURAL

SA 1

6 2 WI0295 DC61-60074A HOLDER-WIRE;
PA,NTR,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB)

SA 1

7 3 WI0294 DC61-00553B HOLDER-WIRE SADDLE;
PA,NTR,NYLON66,DAWS-3

SA 1

16 Copyright© 1995-2012 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.

leslie
Zone de texte
VUE G



